The average of the weekly high and low of the closing prices of the related equity shares quoted on a
recognized stock exchange during the two weeks preceding the relevant date.

As there is no trading in Delhi Stock Exchange Limited and in the absence of Market Price of the shares, Issue
price would be determined on the basis of clause (e) of sub Regulation (2) of Regulation 8 of SEBI (SAST)
Regulations, 2011 and which comes to Rs. 33.25 per share and therefore the issue price of the share is set at Rs
35/-(Rs. Thirty five) each.

Intention/proposal of the Promoters/ Directors/Key Management Persons to subscribe to the Equity Shares:

None of the existing Promoters/ Directors/ Key Managerial persons intends/ proposes to subscribe to any of the
Shares to be allotted under the proposed preferential allotment.

Annual Report 2013-14 21

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Shareholding Pattern before and after the issue & allotment of Subscription Shares:

Shareholding Pattern before and After the Issue and Allotment of Subscription Shares

Category Category of PRE ISSUE POST ISSUE
code Shareholder

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

(A) Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group2

1 Indian

(a) Individuals/ Hindu Undivided Family 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0.00 0.00

(c) Bodies Corporate 51300 20.73 51300 3.32

(d) Financial Institutions/ Banks 0.00 0.00

(e) Any Others(Specify) 0.00 0.00

Sub Total(A)(1) 51300 20.73 51300 3.32

2 Foreign

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals/
Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0.00 0 0.00

(e) Any Others(Specify) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total(A)(2) 0 0.00 0 0.00

Total Shareholding of Promoter and
Promoter Group (A)= (A)(1)+(A)(2) 51300 20.73 51300 3.32

(B) Public Shareholding

B 1 Institutions

(a) Mutual Funds/ UTI 0 0 0 0

(b) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0 0 0

(c) Central Government/ State Government(s) 0 0 0 0

(d) Venture  Capital Funds 0 0 0 0

(e) Insurance Companies 0 0 0 0

(f) Foreign Institutional Investors 0 0 0 0

(g) Foreign Venture Capital Investors 0 0 0 0

(h) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0 0 0

(i) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(1) 0 0 0 0

Annual Report 2013-14 22

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Category Category of PRE ISSUE POST ISSUE
code Shareholder

No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

B 2 Non-institutions

(a) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 50000 3.23

(b) Individuals 196200 79.27 1446200 93.45

(c) Qualified Foreign Investor 0 0

(d) Any Other (specify) 0 0 0 0

Sub-Total (B)(2) 196200 79.27 1496200 96.68

(B) Total Public Shareholding (B)= (B)(1)+(B)(2) 196200 79.27 1496200 96.68

TOTAL (A)+(B) 247500 100.00 1547500 100.00

(C) Shares held by Custodians and against which
Depository Receipts have been issued

1 Promoter and Promoter Group

2 Public

Sub-Total (C ) 0 0

GRAND TOTAL (A)+(B)+(C) 247500 1547500

Time within which Preferential Issue shall be completed:

The Board proposes to allot equity shares within a period of 15 days from the date of passing of the resolution by
the shareholders in the Annual General Meeting, provided that when the allotment on preferential basis is pending
on account of pendency of any approval or permission for such allotment by any regulatory authority or DSE or
the Central Government, the period of fifteen days shall be counted from the date of such approval(s) or permission.

Identity of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital that may be held by them

The names of the proposed allottees and the percentage of post preferential issue capital to be held by them after
the proposed allotment are:

All the Proposed Allottee(s) belong to NON-PROMOTER Category

Sr. Name PAN Pre- Issue Proposed Post - Issue
No. Share Holding Allottee(s) Share Holding

No. of % No. of % of No. of %
Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares

1 Aarti Mittal APDPM3391Q 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

2 Aayush Aggarwal ALAPA1919R 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

3 Ajay Bindal AADPB9118R 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

4 Ajay Bindal HUF AACHA7658G 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

5 Amarnath AAGPN3825Q 100 0.04 30000 2.31 30100 1.95

6 Amit Gupta AGOPG3075D 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

7 Amit Gupta AATPG1441Q 0 0.00 55000 4.23 55000 3.55

8 Amit Mittal ADOPM7415Q 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

Annual Report 2013-14 23

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Sr. Name PAN Pre- Issue Proposed Post - Issue
No. Share Holding Allottee(s) Share Holding

No. of % No. of % of No. of %
Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares

9 Anita Aggarwal AAPNA6586C 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

10 Asha Sabharwal BMKPS4892M 100 0.04 7500 0.58 7600 0.49

11 Charanjit Singh AVSPS3065J 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

12 Deepak Mittal AGBPM6382Q 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

13 Deepak Mittal HUF AAGHD7986J 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

14 Gaurav Mohan ANYPM1623Q 10000 4.04 10000 0.77 20000 1.29

15 Govind Aggarwal ABVPA5466G 100 0.04 5000 0.38 5100 0.33

16 Harsh Vardhan Bansal AAAPB1908Q 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

17 Jagbir Singh BLQPS1456L 7500 3.03 7500 0.58 15000 0.97

18 Jyoti Jain AGXPJ5654L 6200 2.51 30000 2.31 36200 2.34

19 Krishan Kumar AEWPK0416L 100 0.04 5000 0.38 5100 0.33

20 Krishan Kumar Garg ACEPK0428Q 100 0.04 30000 2.31 30100 1.95

21 Lajwanti Devi AIJPD4264C 0 0.00 7500 0.58 7500 0.48

22 Manish Aggarwal AFZPA2150B 0 0.00 25000 1.92 25000 1.62

23 Manish Aggarwal HUF AAIHM6935J 0 0.00 25000 1.92 25000 1.62

24 Mayank Aggarwal AJJPA8512H 50 0.02 5000 0.38 5050 0.33

25 Meenu Bansal AAAPB3590L 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

26 Mohinder Sabharwal AYCPS6669K 100 0.04 7500 0.58 7600 0.49

27 Mukesh Mittal AJGPM2125D 100 0.04 5000 0.38 5100 0.33

28 Naresh Kumar ABJPK5857F 50 0.02 5000 0.38 5050 0.33

29 Nidhi Gupta ARCPG7516L 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

30 Nikita Jain AGCPJ5236D 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

31 Nishant Sabharwal DIWPS1458H 100 0.04 7500 0.58 7600 0.49

32 Nitin Aggarwal AOTPA2202H 100 0.04 5000 0.38 5100 0.33

33 Paayal BEGPP3614E 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

34 Pankaj Aggarwal ACLPA0528L 7500 3.03 17500 1.35 25000 1.62

35 Pricep Trade and AABCP5338C 0 0.00 25000 1.92 25000 1.62
Finance Pvt. Ltd.

36 Rajan Mittal ABNPM8118M 0 0.00 60000 4.62 60000 3.88

37 Rajesh Gupta AALPG4303M 0 0.00 40000 3.08 40000 2.58

38 Rajni Jain AANPJ0005H 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

39 Rakesh Kumar Garg AARPG1490P 1000 0.40 40000 3.08 41000 2.65

Annual Report 2013-14 24

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Sr. Name PAN Pre- Issue Proposed Post - Issue
No. Share Holding Allottee(s) Share Holding

No. of % No. of % of No. of %
Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares Shares

40 Richa Aggarwal ABHPA1347G 0 0.00 60000 4.62 60000 3.88

41 Rishab Aggarwal BJZPA4566J 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

42 Rishav Kumar BMKPK7216B 100 0.04 30000 2.31 30100 1.95

43 Ritu Gupta ADUPG8304N 0 0.00 7500 0.58 7500 0.48

44 Sakshi Mittal BPMPM0814C 100 0.04 27500 2.12 27600 1.78

45 Sameer Jain HUF AAYHS5141J 6000 2.42 30000 2.31 36000 2.33

46 Sanjay Jain ABJPJ5318E 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

47 Sanjay Jain & Sons HUF AALHS3790H 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

48 Saroj Rani Aggarwal ABQPA9078H 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

49 Satish Gupta ADUPG8302L 0 0.00 7500 0.58 7500 0.48

50 Satish Gupta (HUF) AAHHS3006H 0 0.00 7500 0.58 7500 0.48

51 Seema Gupta AFKPG7585D 0 0.00 40000 3.08 40000 2.58

52 Shilpi Mittal AGCPM3531G 100 0.04 5000 0.38 5100 0.33

53 Shivani Garg ALTPG9441P 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

54 Shresth Bansal BBDPB3444C 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

55 Shruti Mittal AIIPG6160B 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

56 Shweta Gupta AGPPG9195H 0 0.00 30000 2.31 30000 1.94

57 Sumit Gupta AATPG1443N 0 0.00 45000 3.46 45000 2.91

58 Sunita Bindal AHFPB9420M 100 0.04 15000 1.15 15100 0.98

59 Sunita Rani ASUPR5199M 7500 3.03 30000 2.31 37500 2.42

60 Swati Sabharwal DIWPS1626H 100 0.04 7500 0.58 7600 0.49

61 Tarun Aggarwal AOQPA9034E 50 0.02 5000 0.38 5050 0.33

62 Tarun Jain AHWPJ2158H 100 0.04 10000 0.77 10100 0.65

63 Ujjwal ABAPU1534E 100 0.04 7500 0.58 7600 0.49

64 Veena Gupta AFRPG8029B 0 0.00 50000 3.85 50000 3.23

65 Vikas Jindal AEUPJ8625A 12200 4.93 30000 2.31 42200 2.73

66 Weldon Fincap Pvt. Ltd. AABCS5281M 0 0.00 25000 1.92 25000 1.62

TOTAL = 61350 1300000 1361350

The names of proposed investors and/or number of shares proposed to be subscribed by them as mentioned
above are indicative and actual numbers of shares that may be ultimately subscribed and allotted may interchange
among the persons named above but the total number of shares that will be allotted shall be Upto 13,00,000
(Thirteen Lacs Only) Equity Shares on Preferential basis, and the pre and post shareholding pattern of the
respective allottees may vary accordingly

Annual Report 2013-14 25

SWAGTAM TRADING & SERVICES LIMITED

Consequential Changes in the Voting Rights

Voting rights will change in tandem with the shareholding pattern.